
1st 392 1st 2.021 1st 2

2nd 388 2nd 2.193 2nd 5

3rd 384 3rd 2.200 3rd 9

4th 380 4th 2.276 4th 10

5th 379 5th 2.300 5th 10

6th 379 6th 2.360 6th 13

7th 377 7th 2.374 7th 14

8th 375 8th 2.452 8th 17

9th 374 9th 2.763 9th 18

10th 372 10th 2.772 10th 18

Number of FB shooters for 2-gun points: 15

2 gun FB

overall

placing

101 BECK, BILL Y 2.411 3.115 2.763 9 190 184 374 9 0 18 9 0

102 KOOHY, MATT Y 2.739 2.164 2.452 8 189 180 369 11 0 19 11 0

103 KOOHY, PAUL Y 2.786 2.759 2.772 10 188 177 365 13 0 23 12 0

104 KNITT, CURTIS Y 1.846 2.706 2.276 4 186 186 372 10 0 14 7 0

105 UNERTL, ROB Y 2.406 1.994 2.200 3 197 191 388 2 0 5 2 2

106 WOLF, JASON Y 2.431 2.169 2.300 5 188 191 379 5 0 10 5 0

107 CARMICHAEL, ALLAN Y 2.464 1.922 2.193 2 190 185 375 8 0 10 4 0

108 DONZIE, VINCE Y 2.978 4.391 3.685 15 180 163 343 15 0 30 15 0

109 THOMAS, DJ Y 2.156 2.564 2.360 6 196 188 384 3 0 9 3 1

110 ZAUN, TODD Y 2.542 2.205 2.374 7 192 187 379 6 0 13 6 0

111 MCBRIDE, MIKE Y 3.003 3.143 3.073 11 189 188 377 7 0 18 10 0

112 HILGEDICK, PAUL Y 3.419 3.934 3.676 14 182 186 368 12 0 26 14 0

113 MIELKE, KEVIN Y 2.604 3.621 3.112 12 181 182 363 14 0 26 13 0

114 HOSKIN, STEVE Y 1.666 2.377 2.021 1 199 193 392 1 0 2 1 3

FBCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score

KOOHY, MATT

BECK, BILL

KOOHY, PAUL 

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

CARMICHAEL, ALLAN

WOLF, JASON

Freedom Benchrest 600 YARD MATCH #4
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX

Two Gun Overall Results

8/18/2024

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

HOSKIN, STEVE

UNERTL, ROB

THOMAS, DJ

KAPPHAHN, DEAN

WOLF, JASON

CARMICHAEL, ALLAN

BECK, BILL

KNITT, CURTIS

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

HOSKIN, STEVE
UNERTL, ROB

THOMAS, DJ

ZAUN, TODD

MCBRIDE, MIKE

HOSKIN, STEVE

CARMICHAEL, ALLAN

UNERTL, ROB

KNITT, CURTIS

WOLF, JASON

THOMAS, DJ

ZAUN, TODD

ZAUN, TODD

KNITT, CURTIS

KAPPHAHN, DEAN

BECK, BILL

MCBRIDE, MIKE



2 gun FB

overall

placingFBCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

115 KAPPHAHN, DEAN Y 3.434 3.292 3.363 13 186 194 380 4 0 17 8 0



1ST 199 1ST 1.666 1ST
2ND 197 2nd 1.846 2ND
3RD 196 3rd 2.156 3RD
4TH 192 4th 2.406 4TH
5TH 190 5th 2.411 5TH
6TH 190 6th 2.431 6TH
7TH 189 7th 2.464 7TH
8TH 189 8th 2.542 8TH
9TH 188 9th 2.604 9TH

10TH 188 10th 2.739 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.188 0 1ST 1.188 13th
2ND 50 1.271 0 2nd 1.271
3RD 50 1.749 0 3rd 1.467 15

FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 101 49 1.624 43 3.852 48 1.830 50 2.337 190 5 0 2.411 5 10 4 0 0 0 0

2 Y 102 48 2.366 46 3.184 49 2.612 46 2.795 189 7 0 2.739 10 17 9 0 0 0 0

3 Y 103 48 2.617 46 2.491 48 3.378 46 2.656 188 10 0 2.786 11 21 10 0 0 0

4 Y 104 45 2.650 46 1.467 46 1.655 49 1.612 186 11 0 1.846 2 13 6 2 0 2

5 Y 105 50 1.971 48 3.001 50 2.399 49 2.251 197 2 0 2.406 4 6 3 2 0 1 3

6 Y 106 49 2.352 49 2.019 48 2.743 42 2.608 188 9 0 2.431 6 15 8 0 0 0 0

7 Y 107 46 2.594 48 2.479 48 2.436 48 2.347 190 6 0 2.464 7 13 7 0 0 0 0

8 Y 108 41 3.170 48 2.849 42 3.256 49 2.638 180 15 0 2.978 12 27 13 0

9 Y 109 47 1.595 50 1.749 50 2.229 49 3.050 196 3 0 2.156 3 6 2 1 1 2 4

10 Y 110 48 2.026 46 3.152 48 2.935 50 2.056 192 4 0 2.542 8 12 5 0 0 0 0

11 Y 111 48 2.232 44 3.351 49 2.734 48 3.695 189 8 0 3.003 13 21 11 0 0

12 Y 112 46 2.963 42 2.206 48 3.800 46 4.707 182 13 0 3.419 14 27 14 0

13 Y 113 48 1.881 48 3.286 46 2.609 39 2.638 181 14 0 2.604 9 23 12 0 0

14 Y 114 50 1.188 50 1.271 50 1.839 49 2.366 199 1 0 1.666 1 2 1 3 3 3 9

15 Y 115 49 3.549 45 3.822 44 2.691 48 3.674 186 12 0 3.434 15 27 15 0

2
6
6

10
12
13
13
15
17
21
21
23
27

MIELKE, KEVIN

Competitor

HOSKIN, STEVE

KAPPHAHN, DEAN

CARMICHAEL, ALLAN

DONZIE, VINCE

THOMAS, DJ

ZAUN, TODD

MCBRIDE, MIKE

KOOHY, MATT

KOOHY, PAUL 

KNITT, CURTIS

UNERTL, ROB

WOLF, JASON

BECK, BILL

HILGEDICK, PAUL

MIELKE, KEVIN KOOHY, MATT
KOOHY, PAUL 

MCBRIDE, MIKE
MIELKE, KEVIN
DONZIE, VINCE

Number of LG FB shooters:  

WOLF, JASON
KOOHY, PAUL 

Freedom Benchrest 600 YARD MATCH #4

8/18/2024

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX

HOSKIN, STEVE
UNERTL, ROB

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

THOMAS, DJ

HOSKIN, STEVE
KNITT, CURTIS
THOMAS, DJ

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

ZAUN, TODD

ZAUN, TODD
BECK, BILL

CARMICHAEL, ALLAN
KOOHY, MATT

MCBRIDE, MIKE

50
50
46

HOSKIN, STEVE
HOSKIN, STEVE
KNITT, CURTIS

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

BECK, BILL
WOLF, JASON

KOOHY, MATT

UNERTL, ROB

CARMICHAEL, ALLAN

HOSKIN, STEVE
HOSKIN, STEVE

THOMAS, DJ

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

HOSKIN, STEVE
THOMAS, DJ
UNERTL, ROB

BECK, BILL
ZAUN, TODD

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

KNITT, CURTIS
CARMICHAEL, ALLAN

WOLF, JASON

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



1ST 194 1ST 1.922 1ST
2ND 193 2nd 1.994 2ND
3RD 191 3rd 2.164 3RD
4TH 191 4th 2.169 4TH
5TH 188 5th 2.205 5TH
6TH 188 6th 2.377 6TH
7TH 187 7th 2.564 7TH
8TH 186 8th 2.706 8TH
9TH 186 9th 2.759 9TH

10TH 185 10th 3.115 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.605 0 1ST 1.503 13th
2nd 50 1.940 0 2ND 1.603
3rd 50 2.141 0 3RD 1.605 15

FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 101 48 2.083 45 4.777 45 2.264 46 3.336 184 11 0 3.115 10 21 11 0 0

2 Y 102 45 2.311 43 2.524 46 1.957 46 1.864 180 13 0 2.164 3 16 8 1 0 1

3 Y 103 46 2.285 40 2.000 46 3.562 45 3.187 177 14 0 2.759 9 23 12 0 0

4 Y 104 46 3.366 45 2.867 46 2.520 49 2.069 186 8 0 2.706 8 16 9 0 0 0 0

5 Y 105 50 1.940 48 1.807 48 2.724 45 1.503 191 3 0 1.994 2 5 1 1 2 3 6

6 Y 106 47 2.593 48 2.271 47 1.819 49 1.992 191 4 0 2.169 4 8 2 0 0 2 2

7 Y 107 49 2.061 45 1.993 43 2.031 48 1.603 185 10 0 1.922 1 11 4 0 3 0 3

8 Y 108 28 8.192 41 2.840 47 3.256 47 3.276 163 15 0 4.391 15 30 15 0

9 Y 109 47 3.268 45 2.304 49 1.886 47 2.798 188 5 0 2.564 7 12 6 0 0 0 0

10 Y 110 44 2.440 48 1.904 46 1.994 49 2.482 187 7 0 2.205 5 12 5 0 0 0 0

11 Y 111 47 3.537 49 2.885 45 3.212 47 2.939 188 6 0 3.143 11 17 10 0 0 0

12 Y 112 45 4.972 47 3.554 48 3.889 46 3.320 186 9 0 3.934 14 23 13 0 0

13 Y 113 42 6.480 44 3.360 50 1.605 46 3.037 182 12 0 3.621 13 25 14 0

14 Y 114 48 2.228 47 2.067 50 2.141 48 3.071 193 2 0 2.377 6 8 3 2 0 1 3

15 Y 115 48 3.076 49 2.854 50 2.588 47 4.648 194 1 0 3.292 12 13 7 3 0 3

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

HOSKIN, STEVE
CARMICHAEL, ALLAN

ZAUN, TODD
THOMAS, DJ

KAPPHAHN, DEAN
KOOHY, MATT
KNITT, CURTIS

MCBRIDE, MIKE
BECK, BILL

5

8

8

11

12

12

13

16

16

17

21

23

MCBRIDE, MIKE
ZAUN, TODD

UNERTL, ROB
WOLF, JASON

23UNERTL, ROB

50
48
45

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP KOOHY, PAUL
HILGEDICK, PAUL

Number of HG FB shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
CARMICHAEL, ALLAN

UNERTL, ROB
KOOHY, MATT
WOLF, JASON
ZAUN, TODD

HOSKIN, STEVE
UNERTL, ROB
WOLF, JASON
THOMAS, DJ

MCBRIDE, MIKE

HILGEDICK, PAUL

MIELKE, KEVIN

HOSKIN, STEVE

KAPPHAHN, DEAN

WOLF, JASON

CARMICHAEL, ALLAN

DONZIE, VINCE

THOMAS, DJ

ZAUN, TODD

BECK, BILL

KOOHY, MATT

KOOHY, PAUL

KNITT, CURTIS

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

UNERTL, ROB

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Freedom Benchrest 600 YARD MATCH #4

HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

MIELKE, KEVIN
UNERTL, ROB

HOSKIN, STEVE

CARMICHAEL, ALLAN

OVERALL 

PLACE

KOOHY, PAUL
BECK, BILL

CARMICHAEL, ALLAN
MIELKE, KEVIN

HILGEDICK, PAUL

HOSKIN, STEVE
THOMAS, DJ

KNITT, CURTIS

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
KAPPHAHN, DEAN

KNITT, CURTIS

8/18/2024



1ST #N/A 1ST #N/A 1ST #N/A
2ND #N/A 2nd #N/A 2ND #N/A
3RD #N/A 3rd #N/A 3RD #N/A
4TH #N/A 4th #N/A 4TH #N/A
5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A
6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A
7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A
1ST 0 0.000 0 1ST #N/A 13th #N/A
2ND 0 0.000 0 2nd #N/A 14th #N/A
3RD 0 0.000 0 3rd #N/A 15th #N/A

FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group

1 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

2 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

3 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

4 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

5 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

6 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

7 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

8 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

9 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

10 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

11 111 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

12 112 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

13 113 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

14 114 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

15 115 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

16 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

17 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

18 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

19 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

20 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

21 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

22 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

23 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

24 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

25 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

26 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

27 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

28 213 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

29 214 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

30 215 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

31 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

32 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

33 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

34 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

35 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

36 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

37 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

38 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

39 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

40 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

Competitor

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

OVERALL 

PLACE

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

X 
TOTAL

0 #N/A #N/A #N/A
0 #N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A
TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE TACTICAL  GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

0 #N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

Freedom Benchrest 600 YARD MATCH #4
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX

8/18/2024

TACTICAL GUN RESULTS

TACTICAL GUN SCORE AGG TACTICAL GUN GROUP AGG TACTICAL GUN OVERALL



HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX
Light Gun Equipment List

8/18/2024

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 BECK, BILL LG 6 BRA BAT KRIEGER MCMILLAN TRIJICON H-4895 BARTS 105 WAHLSTROM

2 KOOHY, MATT LG 6 DASHER BAT MULLER ST-1000 NF VARGET VAPOR TRAIL SELF

3 KOOHY, PAUL LG 6 DASHER BAT KRIEGER ~ ~ ~ VT-103 MATT KOOHY

4 KNITT, CURTIS LG 6 BRA BAT BARTLEIN CTK NF VARGET 105 HV CTK

5 UNERTL, ROD LG 6 BRA BAT Brux Self Nightforce Comp ARC-23 VT-103 Self

6 WOLF, JASON LG 6 BAT BARTLIEN ~ VALDADA ~ VT103 WHEELER

7 CARMICHAEL, ALLAN LG 6 BRA BAT Brux Self Nightforce Comp ARC-23 VT-103 Self

8 DONZIE, VINCE LG 6 BRA BAT Brux Self Nightforce Comp ARC-23 VT-103 Self

9 THOMAS, DJ LG 6 DASHER BAT BARTLIEN ~ NF VARGET VT ACCU RIFLE

10 ZAUN, TODD LG 6 BRA BAT BRUX DCT MARCH N135 VT-103 WHEELER

11 MCBRIDE, MIKE LG 6 BRA BORDEN KRIEGER PRT NF H4895 VT-103 HILGEDICK

12 HILGEDICK, PAUL LG 6 BR BAT LILJA P-BUILT RIFLES NF VARGET BERGER 108BT P-BUILT RIFLES

13 MIELKE, KEVIN LG 6 BRA BAT KRIEGER SHARP SHOOTER MARCH VARGET BOGO 100 ~

14 HOSKIN, STEVE LG 6MM BAT KRIEGER MCMILLIAN NF VARGET BERGER 105 SELF

15 KAPPHAHN, DEAN LG 6 DASHER BAT KRIEGER MCMILLIAN KAHLES VARGET VT-103 WAHLSTROM



HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX
Heavy Gun Equipment List

8/18/2024

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 BECK, BILL HG 6 BRA BAT KREIGER MCMILLAN TRIJICON H-4895 BARTS 105 WAHLSTROM

2 KOOHY, MATT HG 6 DASHER BAT MULLER ST-1000 NF VARGET VAPOR TRAIL SELF

3 KOOHY, PAUL HG 6 DASHER BAT KRIEGER ~ ~ VARGET VT-103 MATT KOOHY

4 KNITT, CURTIS HG 6 BRA BAT BARTLEIN CTK NF VARGET 105 HV CTK

5 UNERTL, ROD HG 6 BRA BAT-B Bartlien SELF NF COMP ARC-23 BERGER 105 SELF

6 WOLF, JASON HG 6 PANDA KRIEGER ~ VALDADA ~ VT103 WHEELER

7 CARMICHAEL, ALLAN HG 6 BRA BAT KRIEGER RONNIE MILFORD MARCH H4895 BARTS 103 BONNETT

8 DONZIE, VINCE HG 6 DASHER KAWGER KRIEGER RONNIE MILFORD MARCH VARGET VAPORT TRAIL RONNIE MILFORD

9 THOMAS, DJ HG 6 DASHER BAT BARTLIEN ~ NF VARGET VT ACCU RIFLE

10 ZAUN, TODD HG 25 WSSM IMP BAT BARTLEIN MCMILLAN LRB MARCH H4350 BERGER 133 HYBRID WHEELER

11 MCBRIDE, MIKE HG 6 BRA BORDEN KRIEGER MCMILLAN SIGHTRON H4895 ROY 106 HILGEDICK

12 HILGEDICK, PAUL HG 6 DASHER STOLLE BROUGHTON SHEHANE NF VARGET BERGER 108BT P-BUILT RIFLES

13 MIELKE, KEVIN HG 6 BRA BAT KRIEGER SHARP SHOOTER MARCH VARGET BOGO 100 ~

14 HOSKIN, STEVE HG 0.308 BAT KRIEGER MCMILLIAN NF 54 BERGER 185 SELF

15 KAPPHAHN, DEAN HG 6 DASHER BAT KRIEGER MCMILLIAN KAHLES VARGET VT-103 WAHLSTROM



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 

points
Total

101 LG  BECK, BILL 0 HG BECK, BILL 0 0 0

102 LG  KOOHY, MATT 0 HG KOOHY, MATT 1 0 1

103 LG  KOOHY, PAUL 0 HG KOOHY, PAUL 0 0 0

104 LG  KNITT, CURTIS 2 HG KNITT, CURTIS 0 0 2

105 LG  UNERTL, ROB 3 HG UNERTL, ROB 6 2 11

106 LG  WOLF, JASON 0 HG WOLF, JASON 2 0 2

107 LG  CARMICHAEL, ALLAN 0 HG CARMICHAEL, ALLAN 3 0 3

108 LG  DONZIE, VINCE 0 HG DONZIE, VINCE 0 0 0

109 LG  THOMAS, DJ 4 HG THOMAS, DJ 0 1 5

110 LG  ZAUN, TODD 0 HG ZAUN, TODD 0 0 0

111 LG  MCBRIDE, MIKE 0 HG MCBRIDE, MIKE 0 0 0

112 LG  HILGEDICK, PAUL 0 HG HILGEDICK, PAUL 0 0 0

113 LG  MIELKE, KEVIN 0 HG MIELKE, KEVIN 0 0 0

114 LG  HOSKIN, STEVE 9 HG HOSKIN, STEVE 3 3 15

115 LG  KAPPHAHN, DEAN 0 HG KAPPHAHN, DEAN 3 0 3

If names do not match 

use LG and HG columns

Freedom Benchrest 600 YARD MATCH #4

HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX

8/18/2024

Total FB points awarded for this match

*only use total if names in 

LG/HG match


